 n	17	000	6/0	605

:

(Re	questor's Name)				
(Ad	dress)				
(Ad	dress)				
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone				
PICK-UP		MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status			
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



05/03/18--01014--008 ++43.75

FILED 2014 JUNI 21 P 1: 23 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLURIDA

JUN 2 5 2013 T. LEVREUX

:		COVER LETTER	<u> </u>	
TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporation	ons			
NAME OF CORPORATI	Healthcare Access	Alliance, Inc.		
DOCUMENT NUMBER:	N17000010605	,		
The enclosed Articles of Ai	mendment and fee are subm	itted for filing.		
Please return all correspond	dence concerning this matter	r to the following:		
Fayshonda Cooks				
	((Name of Contact Per	son)	
Healthcare Access Alliar	nce, Inc.			
	· · · · ·	(Firm/ Company)	I	······
7124 Hiawassee Overloo	ok Drive			
		(Address)		
Orlando, FL 32835				
······	((City/ State and Zip C	ode)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
fcooks@healthaccessall	.org			
	E-mail address: (to be used :	for future annual repo	rt notification	n)
For further information con	cerning this matter, please o	call:		
Fayshonda Cooks		al	407	952-9233
	(Name of Contact Person)		(Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the	following amount made pay	able to the Florida D	epartment of	State:
□ \$35 Filing Fee	E\$43.75 Filing Fee & C Certificate of Status	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	Certif Certif	0 Filing Fee ficate of Status fied Copy itional Copy is osed)
Division P.O. Box	ent Section of Corporations	Ame Divi Cliff 266	et Address endment Sect ision of Corpo ton Building 1 Executive C ahassee, FL 3	orations Center Circle

. ,



May 10, 2018

FAYSHONDA COOKS 7124 HIAWASSEE OVERLOOK DR ORLANDO, FL 32835

SUBJECT: HEALTHCARE ACCESS ALLIANCE, INC. Ref. Number: N17000010605

We have received your document for HEALTHCARE ACCESS ALLIANCE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please have Fayshonda Cooks sign the amendment.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Tracy L Lemieux Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 018A00009710

JUN ZI PHIZ: 3 RECEIVED <u></u>

· ·	A		
	Article	es of Amendment	
	Articles	of Incorporation	
		of	FILED
Healthcare Access Alliance, Inc.			
(Norma of Comparison		the Flad with the Flag	HAMPING HARPON IN 11 20
	as curren	uy mea with the rior	ide (1915 and 1915 an
N17000010605			- CECOFTLEY DE STAIL
(Docur	nent Numb	er of Corporation (if lo	SECRETARY OF STATE
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Flor amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	ida Statute	s, this <i>Florida Not Fo</i>	r Profit Corporation adopts the follow
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the	corporati	<u>0a:</u>	
N/A			The r
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name		tion" or "incorporated	
		N/A	
B. <u>Enter new principal office address</u> , if applical (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET A</u>			
(Principal office address <u>most be A street A</u>	<u>(////</u>	J	
		.	
C Enter new mailing address if annlicable.			
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE E	8 <u>0X</u>)	N/A	
C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE E</u>	<u>80x</u>)	N/A	
			enter the name of the
(Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE E</u>	itered offic		enter the name of the
(Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE E</u> D. <u>If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered</u>	itered offic		enter the name of the
(Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE E</u> D. <u>If amending the registered agent and/or regis</u>	itered office a		enter the name of the
(Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE E</u> D. <u>If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered</u>	itered office a		enter the name of the
(Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE E</u> D. <u>If amending the registered agent and/or regis</u> <u>new registered agent and/or the new registered</u> <u>Name of New Registered Agent</u> :	itered office a	<u>e address in Fiorida,</u> ddress:	enter the name of the
(Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE E</u> D. <u>If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered</u>	itered office a ed office a N/A	<u>e address in Fiorida,</u> ddress:	
(Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE E</u> D. <u>If amending the registered agent and/or regis</u> <u>new registered agent and/or the new registered</u> <u>Name of New Registered Agent</u> :	itered office a	<u>e address in Fiorida,</u> ddress:	

<u>New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:</u> I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

Page L of 4

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

.

۰.

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add	PT V SV	<u>John Do</u> <u>Mike Jo</u> Sally Sn	nes	
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	<u>Title</u>		Name	<u>Addres</u> s
1) N/A Change	N/A	_	N/A	N/A
Add				
Remove				
2) Change		_		
Add				<u></u>
Remove				<u> </u>
3) Change		-		
Add				
Remove				
4) Change	<u></u>			
Add				
Remove				
5) Change				
Add				
Кетюче				
ல்Change		_	- <u> </u>	
Add				
Кетюче			Dage 1 of 4	

E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)

ARTICLE III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

Our purpose is to facilitate delivery of health promotion and preventive health services and resources through

collaboration with various organizations and agencies in efforts to advance health and wellness. Healthcare

Access Alliance collaboratively coordinates access, resources, and education to improve health outcomes in

low-income communities.

The organization is organized exclusively for charitable purposes, including for such purposes, the making of

distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations described under Section 501(c)(3) Organization

of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the

meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax

code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government for a public purpose.

All remaining properties and assets of the Corporation/Organization shall be distributed and paid over to an

organization dedicated to non-profit purposes which has established its tax-exempt status pursuant to Section

501(c) of the Code. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction in

the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to

such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively

for such purposes.

April 25, 2018

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: _ date this document was signed.

Ţ

April 25, 2018 Effective date <u>if applicable</u>:

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

, if other than the

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Adoption of Amendment(s)

(CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

April 26, 2018 Dated Signaturé

 (By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

Fayshonda Cooks

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

President

(Title of person signing)